20-C-00045; Sunset Park Water Main Replacement (West) Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 28, 2020

								[]'					
			Approx.	American Pipeline Construction, LLC.		Ric-Man Construction Florida Inc.		General Underground, LLC		Dallas 1 Corp.		R.P.Utility & Excavation Corp.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	tile iron pipe with 5' trench or less C pipe with 5' trench or less	LF LF	13 3267	\$ 170.00 \$ 40.00	\$2,210.00 \$130,680.00		\$2,548.00 \$271,161.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 47.50	\$1,300.00 \$155,182.50		\$3,770.00 \$196,020.00	\$ 121.00 \$ 102.00	\$1,573.00 \$333,234.00
	C pipe with 5 trench or less	LF	3267	\$ 40.00 \$ 45.00	\$130,680.00			\$ 47.50 \$ 47.50	\$155,182.50		\$196,020.00		\$333,234.00
	C pipe with 5' trench or less	LF	8,746	\$ 50.00	\$437,300.00		\$839,616.00	\$ 50.00	\$437,300.00		\$524,760.00	\$ 123.72	\$1,082,055.12
	C pipe with more than 5' trench	LF	40		\$2,200.00		\$4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$5,000.00
	Flex® RJ DIP w/TR Flex® fittings at various depths	LF	55		\$4,840.00		\$7,433.25	\$ 135.00	\$7,425.00		\$11,275.00	\$ 354.00	\$19,470.00
	PE pipe by Pipe Bursting at various depths PE pipe by Pipe Bursting at various depths	LF LF	2695 3235	\$ 85.00 \$ 100.00	\$229,075.00 \$323,500.00		\$277,585.00 \$378,495.00	\$ 65.00 \$ 73.00	\$175,175.00 \$236,155.00		\$282,975.00 \$420,550.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 95.00	\$215,600.00 \$307,325.00
	emove 2" temporary services lines	LF	5930	\$ 100.00 \$ 10.00	\$59,300.00		\$65,230.00		\$230,155.00		\$100,810.00		\$59,300.00
	ug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	23		\$18,400.00		\$6,831.00		\$12,190.00		\$9,660.00		\$6,693.00
	ug 4", 6" and 8" diameter pipe	EA	2		\$2,000.00		\$1,820.00		\$1,060.00	1	\$4,150.00		\$768.00
	dge-action or flange restraint	EA	12		\$6,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$744.00	\$ 487.00	\$5,844.00		\$1,200.00	\$ 324.00	\$3,888.00
	dge-action or flange restraint dge-action or flange restraint	EA EA			\$5,000.00 \$4,485.00		\$3,550.00 \$3,432.00	\$ 503.00 \$ 514.00	\$25,150.00 \$20,046.00		\$5,500.00 \$4,680.00	\$ 333.00 \$ 347.00	\$16,650.00 \$13,533.00
	edge-action or flange restraint	EA	39		\$4,485.00	\$ 138.00	\$5,432.00	\$ 758.00	\$20,040.00		\$720.00	\$ 498.00	\$1,992.00
	dge-action MJ restraints on new PVC pipe	EA	50		\$5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 368.00	\$18,400.00		\$4,800.00	\$ 324.00	\$16,200.00
	dge-action MJ restraints on new PVC pipe	EA	176		\$20,240.00		\$12,320.00	\$ 368.00	\$64,768.00		\$19,360.00	\$ 331.00	\$58,256.00
	dge-action, mechanical joint restraints on HDPEP	EA	22		\$6,600.00		\$4,224.00	\$ 649.50	\$14,289.00		\$33,660.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,760.00
	dge-action, mechanical joint restraints on HDPEP	EA	50		\$22,500.00		\$11,900.00		\$37,900.00		\$79,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00
	tile iron plug or cap w/DIP, CIP or PVCP tile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA EA	4 15		\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00				\$1,688.00 \$6,330.00		\$288.00 \$1,470.00	\$ 315.00 \$ 320.00	\$1,260.00 \$4,800.00
	tile iron tee w/DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	1		\$3,000.00		\$1,140.00		\$422.00		\$1,470.00		\$4,800.00
	tile iron bends, offset, sleeves or reducers w/ DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	45		\$13,500.00		\$5,220.00		\$21,375.00		\$7,200.00	\$ 359.00	\$16,155.00
	tile iron tee w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	24		\$7,200.00		\$3,144.00		\$11,400.00		\$5,040.00		\$9,000.00
	id, offset, sleeve or reducer w/ DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	2		\$600.00		\$658.00		\$2,164.00		\$900.00	\$ 586.00	\$1,172.00
	tile iron plug or cap w/ HDPEP tile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/ HDPEP	EA EA	1		\$300.00 \$2,100.00			\$ 476.00 \$ 476.00	\$476.00 \$3,332.00		\$530.00 \$3,745.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 350.00	\$400.00 \$2,450.00
	tile iron benas, onsets, sieeves or reducers w/ HDPEP	EA	7		\$2,100.00			\$ 476.00 \$ 476.00	\$3,332.00		\$3,745.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,450.00
	tile iron bends, offset, sleeves or reducers w/ HDPEP	EA	16		\$7,200.00		\$2,592.00	\$ 541.00	\$8,656.00		\$9,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$10,400.00
	tile iron tee w/ HDPEP	EA	13		\$5,850.00	\$ 384.00	\$4,992.00	\$ 541.00	\$7,033.00	\$ 605.00	\$7,865.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$16,250.00
	e hydrant assembly on new or existing mains	EA	32		\$105,600.00		\$102,368.00	\$ 4,331.00	\$138,592.00		\$144,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$224,000.00
	Ind salvage of fire hydrant	EA	17		\$11,050.00		\$15,079.00		\$36,805.00		\$6,460.00		\$78,200.00
	e or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVCP e or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA EA	11 42		\$11,000.00 \$46,200.00		\$10,263.00 \$77,784.00	\$ 1,082.00 \$ 1,300.00	\$11,902.00 \$54,600.00		\$9,790.00 \$42,840.00	\$ 2,914.00 \$ 3,012.00	\$32,054.00 \$126,504.00
	e or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVCP	EA	42		\$2,800.00		\$3,044.00		\$3,030.00		\$2,840.00		\$6,854.00
	e valve and box on HDPEP	EA	2		\$3,000.00		\$2,324.00		\$2,600.00		\$3,620.00		\$3,000.00
	e valve and box on HDPEP	EA	2		\$3,800.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$3,030.00		\$4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	estop on Existing Water Main (0-5')	EA	2		\$14,000.00		\$8,778.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$26,000.00		\$13,460.00		\$6,970.00
	estop on Existing Water Main (0-5') ping sleeve and make tap	EA EA	2		\$17,000.00 \$8,000.00		\$9,882.00 \$5,936.00	\$ 14,500.00 \$ 2,700.00	\$29,000.00 \$5,400.00		\$14,700.00 \$10,500.00	\$ 3,750.00 \$ 10,410.00	\$7,500.00 \$20,820.00
	ping sleeve and make tap	EA	8		\$36,000.00		\$22,352.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$21,600.00		\$44,080.00	\$ 10,229.00	\$81,832.00
	pping sleeve and make tap	EA	2		\$11,000.00		\$6,282.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$7,580.00		\$10,840.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$21,040.00
	p and install 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVCP, DIP, or CIP (0-15' HDPE)	EA	248		\$272,800.00		\$155,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$295,120.00		\$275,280.00	, ,	\$379,440.00
	ap and install 3/4" meter service on PVCP, DIP or CIP (+15-80' HDPE)	EA	253	\$ 1,200.00	\$303,600.00		\$219,351.00		\$328,900.00		\$430,100.00		\$427,317.00
	lace, and compact crushed concrete base	CY TN	1663 415	\$ 59.00 \$ 215.00	\$98,117.00 \$89,225.00		\$86,476.00 \$97,110.00		\$149,670.00 \$62,872.50		\$232,820.00 \$95,450.00	\$ 44.00 \$ 80.00	\$73,172.00 \$33,200.00
	nd install asphalt concrete surface Superpave Type SP-12.5 lace, grade and compact Superpave Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete overlay	TN	1894		\$89,225.00		\$97,110.00		\$276,524.00		\$95,450.00		\$33,200.00
	on to perform mechanical milling	EA	1		\$5,000.00		\$2,762.00		\$13,500.00		\$8,630.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9209 Mechanica	al milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	34521	\$ 2.65	\$91,480.65	\$ 2.76	\$95,277.96	\$ 3.80	\$131,179.80	\$ 2.10	\$72,494.10	\$ 1.75	\$60,411.75
	thick concrete driveway	SY	7		\$630.00		\$1,848.00		\$3,787.00		\$616.00	\$ 228.00	\$1,596.00
	nd install Type "F" concrete curb	LF SY	84 110		\$4,200.00 \$8.800.00			\$ 108.00 \$ 162.50	\$9,072.00		\$3,360.00	\$ 22.00 \$ 26.00	\$1,848.00
	nd install 4* thick concrete sidewalk d sod roadside/ditch bottoms and sides - Bahia	SY	110 1,356	\$ 80.00 \$ 4.00	\$8,800.00		\$12,232.00 \$16,272.00	\$ 162.50 \$ 32.50	\$17,875.00 \$44,070.00		\$6,270.00 \$7,864.80	\$ 26.00 \$ 4.00	\$2,860.00 \$5,424.00
	ndoned pipe	CY	7		\$4,900.00		\$1,764.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$7,581.00		\$3,290.00	\$ 285.00	\$1,995.00
	orm and place reinforced concrete	CY	8		\$7,200.00	\$ 828.00	\$6,624.00		\$13,000.00		\$4,240.00		\$3,224.00
9505 Video phot		LF	18133		\$5,802.56		\$2,719.95		\$19,583.64		\$6,346.55		\$5,258.57
	Adjustment or Removal	EA	54		\$21,600.00		\$37,638.00		\$29,214.00		\$9,720.00		\$54,000.00
	off assembly per Detail 2.17A roject signs	EA EA	7		\$14,000.00 \$1,000.00		\$10,773.00 \$2,762.00		\$26,523.00 \$2,700.00		\$9,730.00 \$1,660.00		\$52,500.00 \$1,527.29
	roject signs	LF	18102	1 1.000	\$1,000.00		\$38,738.28		\$2,700.00		\$1,660.00		\$1,527.29 \$56,659.26
	cy allowance (Water) to be used as directed by the Engineer	LS	10102		\$531,288.00				\$531,288.00		\$531,288.00		\$531,288.00
9100 Maintenan	ice of Traffic	LS	1	1 1 2 2 2	\$274,264.00	\$ 274,264.00	\$274,264.00	\$ 274,264.00	\$274,264.00		\$274,264.00	\$ 274,264.00	\$274,264.00
10000 Mobilizatio	n	LS	1	\$ 235,083.00	\$235,083.00	\$ 235,083.00	\$235,083.00	\$ 235,083.00	\$235,083.00	\$ 235,083.00	\$235,083.00	\$ 235,083.00	\$235,083.00
				TOTAL	\$3,830,002.71	TOTAL	\$4,276,605.44	TOTAL	\$4,396,781.08	TOTAL	\$4,556,785.25	TOTAL	\$5,354,999.99
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest blidder listed in this tabulation. A blidder adjread by this decision may file aprotest not take than 4.30 P.M. (he (5) business days from the first posting hereod.							Bids Received By:	him Greiner					
bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be environment			nereor, all not be					Ji	im Greiner, P.E.				
reviewed.								C		Administration Departme	ent		
									ampa, FL 33602				